KANTSEAL
- Axial sealing -
- Elastomers -
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition April 2007
61
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
62

TL
Figure 16 Installation drawing
Ordering example
Dimensions: Inside diameter ID = 28.17 mm
Cross-section W = 3.40 mm
Material: NBR 90 Shore A
TSS Article No.: DKAR00216-N90
Table XX Preferred series
Groove dimensions Radius Ring dimensions TSS Part No.
D1 H11 H +0.2 L -0.05 r1 max. ID W T
7.92 2.4 1.45 0.4 4.47 1.68 1.68 DKAR00008
8.71 2.4 1.45 0.4 5.28 1.68 1.68 DKAR00009
9.53 2.4 1.45 0.4 6.07 1.68 1.68 DKAR00010
11.10 2.4 1.45 0.4 7.65 1.68 1.68 DKAR00011
12.70 2.4 1.45 0.4 9.25 1.68 1.68 DKAR00012
14.27 2.4 1.45 0.4 10.82 1.68 1.68 DKAR00013
15.88 2.4 1.45 0.4 12.42 1.68 1.68 DKAR00014
17.45 2.4 1.45 0.4 14.00 1.68 1.68 DKAR00015
19.05 2.4 1.45 0.4 15.60 1.68 1.68 DKAR00016
20.62 2.4 1.45 0.4 17.17 1.68 1.68 DKAR00017
22.23 2.4 1.45 0.4 18.77 1.68 1.68 DKAR00018
23.80 2.4 1.45 0.4 20.35 1.68 1.68 DKAR00019
25.40 2.4 1.45 0.4 21.95 1.68 1.68 DKAR00020
26.97 2.4 1.45 0.4 23.52 1.68 1.68 DKAR00021
28.58 2.4 1.45 0.4 25.12 1.68 1.68 DKAR00022
Other dimensions and metric sizes on request!
Kantseal
Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition April 2007
65
Groove dimensions Radius Ring dimensions TSS Part No.
D1 H11 H +0.2 L -0.05 r1 max. ID W T
30.15 2.4 1.45 0.4 26.70 1.68 1.68 DKAR00023
31.75 2.4 1.45 0.4 28.30 1.68 1.68 DKAR00024
33.32 2.4 1.45 0.4 29.87 1.68 1.68 DKAR00025
34.93 2.4 1.45 0.4 31.47 1.68 1.68 DKAR00026
36.50 2.4 1.45 0.4 33.05 1.68 1.68 DKAR00027
38.10 2.4 1.45 0.4 34.65 1.68 1.68 DKAR00028
41.28 2.4 1.45 0.4 37.82 1.68 1.68 DKAR00029
44.45 2.4 1.45 0.4 41.00 1.68 1.68 DKAR00030
47.63 2.4 1.45 0.4 44.17 1.68 1.68 DKAR00031
50.80 2.4 1.45 0.4 47.35 1.68 1.68 DKAR00032
53.98 2.4 1.45 0.4 50.52 1.68 1.68 DKAR00033
57.15 2.4 1.45 0.4 53.70 1.68 1.68 DKAR00034
60.33 2.4 1.45 0.4 56.87 1.68 1.68 DKAR00035
63.50 2.4 1.45 0.4 60.05 1.68 1.68 DKAR00036
66.68 2.4 1.45 0.4 63.22 1.68 1.68 DKAR00037
69.85 2.4 1.45 0.4 66.40 1.68 1.68 DKAR00038
73.03 2.4 1.45 0.4 69.57 1.68 1.68 DKAR00039
76.20 2.4 1.45 0.4 72.75 1.68 1.68 DKAR00040
79.38 2.4 1.45 0.4 75.92 1.68 1.68 DKAR00041
85.73 2.4 1.45 0.4 82.27 1.68 1.68 DKAR00042
92.08 2.4 1.45 0.4 88.62 1.68 1.68 DKAR00043
98.43 2.4 1.45 0.4 94.97 1.68 1.68 DKAR00044
107.95 2.4 1.45 0.4 101.32 1.68 1.68 DKAR00045
111.13 2.4 1.45 0.4 107.67 1.68 1.68 DKAR00046
117.48 2.4 1.45 0.4 114.02 1.68 1.68 DKAR00047
123.83 2.4 1.45 0.4 120.37 1.68 1.68 DKAR00048
130.18 2.4 1.45 0.4 126.72 1.68 1.68 DKAR00049
136.53 2.4 1.45 0.4 133.07 1.68 1.68 DKAR00050
9.53 3.6 2.30 0.4 4.42 2.51 2.51 DKAR00106
10.31 3.6 2.30 0.4 5.23 2.51 2.51 DKAR00107
11.10 3.6 2.30 0.4 6.02 2.51 2.51 DKAR00108
12.70 3.6 2.30 0.4 7.59 2.51 2.51 DKAR00109
14.27 3.6 2.30 0.4 9.19 2.51 2.51 DKAR00110
15.88 3.6 2.30 0.4 10.77 2.51 2.51 DKAR00111
17.45 3.6 2.30 0.4 12.37 2.51 2.51 DKAR00112
19.05 3.6 2.30 0.4 13.94 2.51 2.51 DKAR00113
Other dimensions and metric sizes on request!
Kantseal